PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chin-Chi Chang	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SyncroNation, Inc.	
Street Address:	7011 Fayetteville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6757517
Patent Number:	7236739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)238-2301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-238-2300 Phone:

Email: jsmith@withrowterranova.com Correspondent Name: Withrow & Terranova, PLLC Address Line 1: 100 Regency Forest Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 160

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1116-080; 1116-080C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven N. Terranova

Total Attachments: 2

500360218

source=Chang_SyncroNation_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0461

PATENT

source=Chang_SyncroNation_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0462

Attachment B

WHEREAS, Chin-Chi Chang an individual resident at F7-2, No. 71, Tung-An Street Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (referred to hereinafter in this Attachment B as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record of the entire and full right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents"):

Patent/App. No.	Publication No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
6,757,517	20020168938	5/10/2001	Patented	Apparatus and method for coordinated music playback in wireless ad-hoc networks
10/882,804	20040248601	6/29/2004	Issue Fee Paid	Apparatus and method for coordinated music playback in wireless ad-hoc networks

WHEREAS, SyncroNation, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 7011 Fayetteville Road, Suite 210, Durham, NC 27713, has acquired ASSIGNOR'S entire and full right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sums paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire and full right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Patents before or after issuance. ASSIGNOR will, at the reasonable request of ASSIGNEE and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21th day of 1/19, 2007 Chin-Chi Chang

Confidential - 5

NOTARY PUBLIC JOHN S. LEE

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0463



Date:

On July 25, 2007, before me appeared, personally, Chin-Chi Chang, an individual located at F7-2, No. 71, Tung-An Street Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>Wew S. Lee</u> (Seal)

承號
Case No. 0 987 Date JUL 25 2007
本文件之簽名或蓋章・於台灣台北地方法院
所屬民間公證人卒忠雄律師事務所認證。
Attested at the Notary Public of JOHN
LEE Law Office under the jurisdiction
of the Taiwan Taipei District Court. R.O.C.
that the signature(s)/seal(s) in this
document is/are authentic.
Notary Public

Notary 1 公證人

李忠雄

LEE.JOHN-SHIUNG



15th Fl., Hung Tai Center 170 Tun Hwa North Road Taipei, Taiwan TEL: 02-25474901 FAX: 02-27169250

RECORDED: 09/24/2007